WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/14/2025 thru 12/14/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-036554 12/14/2025 00:10: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-036558 12/14/2025 00:30: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-036563 12/14/2025 02:08: RUNAWAY 2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST
RUNAWAY

25-036564 12/14/2025 02:16: LARCENY 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
LARCENY

25-036566 12/14/2025 02:41: DOMESTIC 1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

25-036568 12/14/2025 03:06: LARCENY 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
LARCENY

25-036569 12/14/2025 03:11: DOMESTIC 1000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
DOMESTIC

25-036570 12/14/2025 04:06: BURGLARY IN PROGRESS 100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

BURGLARY IN PROGRESS

25-036571 12/14/2025 04:52: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-036573 12/14/2025 07:03: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-036574 12/14/2025 07:03: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY DALTON PL/ SELDON DR



25-036581

25-036582

25-036584

25-036591

25-036593

25-036598

25-036600

25-036605

25-036608

25-036610

25-036611

25-036615

25-036626

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

12/14/2025

11:02:

11:06:

11:14:

12:45:

13:27:

14:38:

15:06:

15:52:

16:26:

16:41:

16:42:

18:10:

19:43:

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

THREATS / PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSAULT -DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

400 BLOCK GRAY AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

ROYAL ST/ SUPERIOR AVE

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

300 BLOCK JUBILEE CT

S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR



25-036630

25-036631

25-036635

25-036636

25-036639

25-036647

Total Number of Calls:

12/14/2025 20:18:

12/14/2025 20:29:

12/14/2025 21:51:

12/14/2025 21:57:

12/14/2025 22:18:

12/14/2025 23:44:

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

30

200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR

S BRADDOCK ST/ W WHITLOCK AVE

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
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