WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

12/14/2025 thru 12/14/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-036554	12/14/2025 00:10:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-036558	12/14/2025 00:30:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1200 BLOCK MCCORMAC CIR
25-036563	12/14/2025 02:08:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	2300 BLOCK HARRISON ST
25-036564	12/14/2025 02:16:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-036566	12/14/2025 02:41:	DOMESTIC LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
25-036568	12/14/2025 03:06:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-036569	12/14/2025 03:11:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	1000 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-036570	12/14/2025 04:06:	BURGLARY IN PROGRESS BURGLARY IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
25-036571	12/14/2025 04:52:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-036573	12/14/2025 07:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-036574	12/14/2025 07:03:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	DALTON PL/ SELDON DR

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

400 BLOCK GRAY AVE

25-036581

12/14/2025 11:02:

25-036581	12/14/2025 11:02:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	400 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-036582	12/14/2025 11:06:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-036584	12/14/2025 11:14:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-036591	12/14/2025 12:45:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-036593	12/14/2025 13:27:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	200 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-036598	12/14/2025 14:38:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
25-036600	12/14/2025 15:06:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	ROYAL ST/ SUPERIOR AVE
25-036605	12/14/2025 15:52:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-036608	12/14/2025 16:26:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-036610	12/14/2025 16:41:	ACCIDENT/NO PI VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	300 BLOCK JUBILEE CT
25-036611	12/14/2025 16:42:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	S CAMERON ST/ E SOUTHWERK ST
25-036615	12/14/2025 18:10:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-036626	12/14/2025 19:43:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	700 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

25-036630	12/14/2025 20:18:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
25-036631	12/14/2025 20:29:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
25-036635	12/14/2025 21:51:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK HOLIDAY DR
25-036636	12/14/2025 21:57:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	S BRADDOCK ST/ W WHITLOCK AVE
25-036639	12/14/2025 22:18:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
25-036647	12/14/2025 23:44:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

30

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 12/15/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency